2015 COMMISSION SCHEDULE

e All meetings are on the 14™ Floor of the Renaissance Centre unless otherwise
noted.
e All meetings are on the 4" Tuesday of the month

Tuesday, January 27" 2015 6pm
Tuesday, February 24", 2015 6pm
Tuesday, March 24", 2015 6pm
Tuesday, April 28", 2015 6pm
Tuesday, May 26™, 2015 6pm
Tuesday, June 23", 2015 6pm
Tuesday, July 28", 2015 6pm
Tuesday, August 25", 2015 6pm
Tuesday, September 22™, 2015 6pm
Tuesday, October 27", 2015 6pm
Tuesday, November 24™, 2015 6pm

December 2015 — NO MEETING - HAPPY HOLIDAYS!

e Please note that, pursuant to Article 11 Section 3 of the bylaws, “ The seat of
a Commissioner or Advisory Board member may be deemed ‘vacant’ by the
respective body after three (3) absences from regular meetings, without good
cause, within one (1) year.”

e All members are encouraged to attend meetings. Should a conflict arise
please call the Commission office at (814) 451-7021. Thank you.
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